

SB0753/513226/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 753
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 9 down through “Program;” in line 10; and strike beginning with “establishing” in line 16 down through “Fund;” in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 22, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 3, after “**DEVELOP**” insert “**, IN CONSULTATION WITH PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN THE STATE,**”.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 23, inclusive; and in lines 24, 28, and 33, strike “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, and “**(9)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, and “**(8)**”, respectively.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; and after line 2, insert:

“(9) WORK WITH THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ACADEMIC AFFAIRS TO ENSURE THE COORDINATION AND COLLABORATION AMONG UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND INSTITUTIONS IN PROVIDING CYBERSECURITY CERTIFICATE AND DEGREE PROGRAMS TO ADDRESS THE NEEDS OF THE STATE’S CYBERSECURITY INDUSTRY.”

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 7 through line 5 on page 8, inclusive.

SB0753/513226/01 Appropriations Committee
Amendments to SB 753
Page 2 of 2

On page 8, in lines 6 and 8, strike “(F)” and “(G)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)” and “(F)”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; in line 12, strike “(2)”; in line 15, before “\$450,000” insert “(1)”; in line 17, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike “(5)” and substitute “(2)”; in line 24, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 29, inclusive.

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 8 through line 2 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 3, strike “(I)” and substitute “(G)”; in line 4, strike “AND” and substitute a comma; in line 5, after “COMMERCE” insert “, AND EACH PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN THE STATE”;

after line 20, insert:

“SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that a critical component to meeting the State’s workforce needs includes leveraging assets and expertise across the University System of Maryland, Morgan State University, and St. Mary’s College of Maryland.

SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That State funding for the University of Maryland, Baltimore Campus and the University System of Maryland provided under Section 1 of this Act may not be included in the calculations of State funding under §§ 16–305, 16–512, and 17–104 of the Education Article.”;

and in line 21, strike “3.” and substitute “5.”.